



Elizabeth Kelly
Meetings and Information officer
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for
Derbyshire
Butterley Hall
Ripley
Derbyshire
DE5 3RS

t: 0300 1226007
elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk

17 October 2014

Email to: [XXXXXXXX](#)

Dear XXXXX

FOI Request: FOI/193/2014

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 22 September 2014.

You requested information on all events open to the public hosted by the Police and Crime Commissioner or his/her staff in the calendar years 2013 to present and for each event to specify if the Commissioner attended/hosted the event, the events location and a note of total public attendance.

Please find the information you have requested attached to this letter. You will note that the majority of the information that you seek can be located on our website and links to the appropriate web pages have been provided.

Your reference number is FOI: 193/2014 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact Liz Kelly on 03001226007 or email quoting the reference number.

Yours sincerely

Electronically Signed

Elizabeth Kelly
Meetings and Information Officer
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire

Events 2013/14

Event	Host	Location	Open to the public?	PCC Website links
Public Meetings; Strategic Governance Board Joint Audit Risk Assurance Committee	OPCC. All Information can be found on the PCCs Website.	All Information can be found on the PCCs Website.	Yes. All Information can be found on the PCCs Website.	All Information can be found on the PCCs Website. http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/News-and-Events-Meetings/Meeting-Information/Meeting-Information.aspx
Over to You: Public Events Over to You: Employee Events	OPCC OPCC	All information of locations can be found on the website	Yes. Awaiting final report, currently stands at a total of 3550 consultation responses.	Information can be found on the PCC Website : http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Get-Involved/Consultation-and-Community-Engagement/Over-to-You/Over-to-You-Events-List.aspx
Youth Engagement Programme (from September 2013)	OPCC HQ Youth Consultation event OPCC Youth Survey OPCC Youth Consultations	Further info for all youth events can be found on the website	104 members of public attendees. Invite only. Yes. 3270 consultations See web for more details. 189 young people consulted through partner	http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Get-Involved/Consultation-and-Community-Engagement/Youth-Engagement-Programme-2014/Youth-Engagement-Programme-2014.aspx

Event	Host	Location	Open to the public?	PCC Website links
	<p>OPCC School, College and University visits</p> <p>OPCC and 'Amelix' School Tour for E-safety.</p>		<p>organisations. See web link for report.</p> <p>Approximately 1000 young people engaged within education. See web link for more details.</p> <p>Approximately 3000 students were engaged within Schools. See web link for further info</p>	
Community Remedy Consultation	OPCC	Web survey. See website for more details	398 people consulted online	http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Get-Involved/Consultation-and-Community-Engagement/Community-Remedy.aspx
Have your say: Public consultations	OPCC	All information of locations can be found on the website	2187 people consulted	http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Document-Library/Get-Involved/Have-Your-Say/HYS-2013-Report.pdf
Your Police Your Views: 2013	OPCC	All information of locations can be found on the website	Approximate 150 attendees over all events	http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Get-Involved/Consultation-and-Community-Engagement/2013-

Event	Host	Location	Open to the public?	PCC Website links
				Consultation-Events/Your-Police-Your-Views-Venue-List.aspx
Summits and Conferences	OPCC	All information including locations can be found on the PCCs Website.	Invitation only. Over 600 attendees at five events since 2013.	All information can be found on the PCCs Website. http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/News-and-Events-Meetings/Summits-and-Conferences/Summits-and-Conferences.aspx
Additional outreach work, visits and appearances open to the public but <i>not</i> hosted or organised by the OPCC.	Not hosted by the OPCC but attended by the PCC, Deputy PCC or member of the Community Engagement Team (see website for details of OPCC staff).	Examples include: Deaf Engagement Event, Derby City Vasaki Festival, Derby City 2013 Walkabouts (approx. 97 in total)	These events are attended by targeted members of the community.	

1. A list of all events open to the public hosted by your force's Police and Crime Commissioner or a member of his/her staff in the calendar years 2013 and 2014 to present – **see above for all events specifically hosted by Derbyshire's Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.**
2. For each event listed in question 1, if the Commissioner did not attend, please specify the host of the event - **this information is not recorded for every public engagement event however the overwhelming majority of the above has been attended by the PCC and/or Deputy PCC.**
3. For each event listed in question 1, please provide the event's location – **please refer to the web links above for details of locations.**

4 a) For each event listed in question 1, the total public attendance – [please see column 4 above](#).

b) If an exact figure is not available for question 4 a) please provide an estimate of the attendance – [please see column 4 above](#).